

DC023

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA **BILATERAL MODIFICATION**

GAGA-2022-C-0324 5. CAPTION: Evaluation and Assessment ESEA Requirements 6. RISSUED TO: Contractor Westat Research, Inc. 1600 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 Keisha Mack 202-59-3117 B. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Lorentz of the Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows: 1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 2024. (Option Year 1) 2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by \$240,000.00 from \$239,384.00 to \$479,384.00 3. The contract option year 1 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: See Block 12 See Block 12 Assume Standard Contracts Schools Office of Resource Strategy District of Columbia Public Schools Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions 1200 First Street NE, 5th Floor Washington, Dc. 20002 (202) 442-5512 - FAX (202) 442-5634 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy Pursuant to Section 15, of the Bovernment of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with t	1. CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER	2. CONTRACT DATE:		Page No. 1 of 1 Page
S. CARTON: Evaluation and Assessment ESEA Requirements 6. ISSUED TO: (Combactor) Westat Research, Inc. 1600 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 Reisha Mark 202-529-3117 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows: 1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 2024. (Option Year 1) 2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by \$240,000.00 from \$239,384.00 to \$479,384.00 3. The contract option year 1 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 11. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 12. CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 13. The contract option DATE: September 30, 2023 14. CONTRACTORSO020 By Babette Gutmann Completion DATE: September 30, 2023 15. CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 16. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 17. CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 18. PROGRAM OFFICE: DATE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 19. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 11. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 12. AGGEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton DATE SIGNATURE CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE			3. MODIFICATION NO	4. MODIFICATION DATE:
Westat Research, Inc. 1600 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 Kelsha Mack 202-559-3117 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows: 1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 2024. (Option Year 1) 2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by \$240,000.00 from \$239,384.00 to \$479,384.00 3. The contract option year 1 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384 CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11. CONTRACTORS0020 By Babette Gutmann Common September 30, 2023 Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Date Name: Layeta Hilton Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE DATE	5. CAPTION: Evaluation and Assessment ESEA		01	See Block 12
1600 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 Reisha Mack 202-559-3117 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resource Strategy Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows: 1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 2024. (Option Year 1) 2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by \$240,000.00 from \$239,384.00 to \$479,384.00 3. The contract option year 1 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00 CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11. CONTRACTORS0020 By Babette Gutmann Completion DATE: September 30, 2023 Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Date Name: LaVeta Hilton Date Name: LaVeta Hilton Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE			7. ISSUING OFFICE:	
3. The contract option year 1 performance period is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384 CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11 CONTRACTORS0020 By Babette Gutmann Gually dipnet by Babette Gustally dipnet by Babette Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Date 12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton DATE SIGNATURE CONTRACTORS OFFICER DATE	Westat Research, Inc. 1600 Research Boulevard Rockville, Maryland 20850 Keisha Mack 202-529-3117 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: Office of Resor Pursuant to Section 15, of the Gover Columbia Supply and Services Contra The purpose of this modification i 1. The contract is hereby model 2024. (Option Year 1)	rnment of the District of (cts, dated July 2010 and t s as follows:	District of Columbia F Office of Resource Str 1200 First Street NE, 9 Washington, DC 2000 (202) 442-5112 - FAX Columbia Standard Contract he 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2	rategy, Contracts and Acquisitions Oth Floor 2 (202) 442-5634 Is Provisions for use with the District of the contract is modified as follows: er 1, 2023, through September 30,
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384 CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11 CONTRACTORS0020 By Babette Gutmann Coloring Discontinuous Discontinuous Date: Name: Babette Gutmann August 8, 2023 Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Name: LaVeta Hilton SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE CONTRACTORSOOFFICER DATE				
10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION \$240,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384 CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11 CONTRACTORS0020 By Babette Gutmann Babette Gutmann Signature of Authorized Representative Name: Name: Wice President Name: Name: Name: LaVeta Hilton Signature Signature Contractor Contractor Contractor Date	3. The contract option year 1	performance period is	October 1, 2023, through	September 30, 2024.
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 11 CONTRACTORS0020 BY Babette Gutmann Gutmann Gutmann Date 2023.00.00 H 1.35.46-0400 Name: Babette Gutmann Date 2023.00.00 H 1.35.46-0400 Name: Date 2023.00.00 H 2. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE Case File Contractor DATE	All other term	s and conditions of th	ne contract remain unc	hanged
11 CONTRACTORS0020 BY Babette Gutmann	LO. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION	\$240,000.0	0 CURRENT VA	ALUE OF CONTRACT: \$479,384.00
By Babette Gutmann Gutmann Date: 2023.08.08 11.35.46 -0490. Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Date 12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton DATE SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE		Septemb	per 30, 2023	
Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Vice President Date 12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE Case File Contractor DATE	Digitally signed by Bahama			
12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Name: LaVeta Hilton SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE Case File Contractor DATE	BY Babette Gutmann Gutmann By Babette Gutmann By Babette Gutmann Butmann By Babet 2023.08.08 11.35.46-04%		utmann	August 8, 2023
Name: LaVeta Hilton SIGNATURE Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE Case File Contractor DATE	Signature of Authorized Representativ	e Title: Vice Presid	dent	Date
COAC PSD Using Agency	Dieeede AXX SIGNATURE	Name _{: La}	Veta Hilton	/